

Justices of the Peace
Wallingford, CT
Term of Office
January 6, 2025 – January 2, 2029



John Abbagnaro
29 Grieb Road
203-376-2812
jabbagnaro@yahoo.com
Language:  English


Kathleen Avery
42 North Elm Street
203-265-6072
Language:  English



Robert Avery
42 North Elm Street
475-688-0883
Robert_avery@me.com
Language:  English


Noma Beaumont
25 Maplewood Avenue
203-269-9988
203-631-2904
Robert.n.beaumont@snet.net
Language:  English



David Bedell
381 Long Hill Road
203-581-3193
david@green34.us
Language:  English/French/
Mandarin






Tracy Ann Bottone
168 East Side Drive
203-494-0427
tracybottonejp@gmail.com
Language:  English


James C. Fitzsimmons
408 North Main Street
203-265-3597
jcfitzCT@gmail.com
Language:  English


John LeTourneau
3 Regent Court
203-213-5732
shadeone@sbcglobal.net
Language:  English


Joseph Passaretti
5 Lincoln Drive
203-530-1307
860-659-1341
justjoebabe@gmail.com
Language:  English
Spanish Interpreter available at no cost, upon request


Wilfredo Quiles
27 Southside Terrace
203-654-5928
Lealamigo59@gmail.com
Language: English/Spanish






[bookmark: _GoBack]Jesse Reynolds
850 Old Durham Road
203-824-2356
Jsreynolds73@gmail.com
Language:  English


June Seichter
163 Grieb Road
203-640-4821
juneseichter@sbcglobal.net
Language:  English


Vincent F. Testa, Jr
1 Farm Hill Road
203-675-4079
vtesta@comcast.net
Language: English/Spanish


Jack Irving Winkleman
141 South Airline Road
203-265-5040
203-715-0697
justiceofp@netzero.net
Language: English/French
Spanish


Ryan J. Wolfe
18 Jeralds Avenue
203-996-0295
RJWCAPT@gmail.com
Language:  English




